ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD December 13, 2018

VILLAGE OF HAZEL CREST,)
Petitioner,)
v.)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL) PCB 19-3) (Permit Appeal – Air)
PROTECTON AGENCY,) (I clinit Appear – Air)
Respondent.)

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On December 13, 2018, all parties participated in a telephonic status conference with the hearing officer. The petitioner stated that it will file a motion to voluntarily dismiss the above-captioned appeal on or before December 14, 2018. The respondent stated that it had no objection to the motion.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500

Bradly P. 12000

100 W. Randolph Street

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312.814.8917

Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed and mailed, first class, on December 13, 2018, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on December 13, 2018:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

> Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500

Bradly P. Lelon-

Chicago, Illinois 60601 312/814-8917

@Consents to electronic service.

PCB 2019-003@ Kathryn A. Pamenter Office of the Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602 PCB 2019-003@ Amber M. Samuelson Rosenthal, Murphey, Coblentz & Donahue 30 N. LaSalle Street Suite 1624 Chicago, IL 60602

PCB 2019-003 John B. Murphey Rosenthal, Murphey, Coblentz & Donahue 30 N. LaSalle Street Suite 1624 Chicago, IL 60602